Resolution No.: _____ of 2020

THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE VILLAGE BOARD

	Roll Call Vote				
Names	Ayes	Noes	Abstain	Absent	
^{Mayor} Mr. George Kalaj					
Trustee Mr. Abraham Weiss					
Trustee Mr. John L. Ross					
Trustee Mr. Yitzchok Feldman					
Trustee Mr. Johnny Belfort					
TOTAL					

The following was presented

By_____

Seconded by____

Date of Adoption _____ December 28, 2020

RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE ADOPTING RENTS AND RATES FOR THE VILLAGE'S SEWER DISTRICT

WHEREAS, pursuant to section 88-29 of the Village Code, the Village Board is authorized to set the rents and rates for the Village's sewer district; and

WHEREAS, the Village Board held a public hearing in order to receive comments and suggestions regarding the adoption of rents and rates for the sewer districts, on December 28, 2020, at 7:02 p.m. via teleconference utilizing Zoom; and

WHEREAS, the setting of such rents and rates is a Type II action pursuant to Part 617.5 (c) (20) of the Regulations implementing the State Environmental Quality Review Act ("SEQRA"), requiring no SEQRA review;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, that the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove hereby adopts revised sewer rents, rates and related charges to commence January 1, 2021, in accordance with the schedule annexed hereto.

BY ORDER OF THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE, NEW YORK.

DATED: December 28, 2020

Kerry Dougherty, Village Clerk